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Volkswagen Financial Services Ireland Ltd
Registered Address: Block C,
Liffey Valley Office Campus, Dublin 22,
Ireland (D22 CF60)
Phone: +353 (0) 1 211 8391
Vat Number: 3473131LH
Registered Number: 602602
Private company limited by shares

Company Directors:
Thomas Rennebaum (German)
Tony McPoland
Sinead Curry
Marcus Graefe (German)
Carl zu Dohna (German)
Caragh Madden

Volkswagen Financial Services Ireland Ltd. is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.

FEE / AREA HP PCP CORPORATE OPERATING LEASE PERSONAL LEASE

Acceptance Document Fee €75 €75 n/a n/a

Completion / Option to Purchase Fee €75 €75 - only if option excercised n/a n/a

Auditors / Professional Certificate Request €15 €15 n/a n/a

Payment Date Change €10 €10 n/a n/a

Early Termination 3 Months future interest 3 Months future interest Up to 50% remaining rental Up to 50% remaining rental

Collections Bounced Direct Debit Fee €12 €12 €15 €12

Collections Interest Penalty Calculation Fee 2% 2% 5% per annum above the  
prevailing six (6) month EURIBOR 2%

Modification, Takeover or Re-scheduling Agreement €70 €70 n/a n/a


